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Connect the power adapter and
press the power button
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2 Finish operating system setup
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Windows 8.1

Enable security and updates
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Connect to your network
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% NOTE: If you are connecting to a secured wireless network, enter the password for the
wireless network access when prompted.
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Sign in to your Microsoft account

or create a local account
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Windows 7

Set a password for Windows
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Connect to your network
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% NOTE: If you are connecting to a secured wireless network, enter the password for the
wireless network access when prompted.
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Protect your computer
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Ubuntu

Follow the instructions on the screen to finish setup.
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Locate Dell apps in Windows 8.1
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Register
My Device

Dell Backup and
Recovery

Register your computer
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Backup, recover, repair, or restore your computer
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Dell Data Protection | Protected Workspace

Protect your computer and data from advanced malware attacks
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Dell SupportAssist Check and update your computer
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Product support and manuals
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Contact Dell
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Regulatory and safety
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Regulatory model
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Dell.com/support
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Dell.com/support/windows
Dell.com/support/linux

Dell.com/contactdell

Dell.com/regulatory_compliance
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Features
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Network connector 15. Headphone connector
VGA connector 16. Touch fingerprint reader (optional)
SIM card slot (optional) 17. Contactless smart-card reader
Microphone (optional)
Camera (optional) 18. Battery-status light
Camera-status light (optional) 19.  Hard-drive activity light
Microphone 20. Power-status light
HDMI connector 21. Speakers
USB 3.0 connector 22. Touchpad
Power connector 23. Smart-card reader (optional)
Security cable-slot 24. USB 3.0 connector
Power button 25. Docking connector
USB 3.0 connector with 26. Service-tag label

PowerShare

SD memory-card reader

Pl o
v s DN PREO

i o i
M W DN PO

VWO NV A WD R

Ve NOU A WDN R

L&D

VGA 0

SIM +4& (A[iE)

B3

Bk (k)
BRLIKTIETRET (AMED
B3

HDMI #0

USB 3.0 ##0

BiREED

REHETL

iR

USB 3.0 # 0O (75 PowerShare)
SD fFfiEFILEES
Ef#EO

HEsEREEs

VGA @S

SIM R1HIE GEED)
ZemE

WS GEfD)
TEEARREIETIE GERD)
ErE

HDMI j&Efze8

USB 3.0 i&EiZ2s
ERERER
ZEHEIRIGE
BRigih

H PowerShare §J USB 3.0 EiZ2s
SD FCIERiE+Es

16.

17.

18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.

15.
16.

17.

18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.

FRIRFIE QU ERRE (AT
JEIEMME REFIZERER (AT
RS HE AT
RN ER T AR AT
RIRRTSHETAT

WA

FRIEAR

FReFIEMEE (k)

USB 3.0 &0

XHEEIERR

BR S5 AR

BEiEzes

BTV IERGERNEE (L)
BB ERE R GEiD)
BiREETE
B SEe G
BRIREETE
TRI0N

ey
BERE R GERD)
USB 3.0 5&iEse

AT iEREes
ARFBIEE

[ il i i =
5w NP O

B R R R R
d W DN PP O

VW ® N VA WDNPE

W NOU A WDN R

Ry DO=DDRDAY

VGA JRDAH

SMA—=RZ0Ov ~ (FTY3>)
NAD

NIAS (FTV3)
NASRAT—HRASA MATV3Y)
N1D

HDMI DD %

USB 3.0 RO~

ERIRDSY
LFaUF«T-TJILROY ~
ERMY Y

PowerShare #gE{1E USB 3.0 DR D&
SD XEUA—RU—=H—

HE<L 3 7HHE

VGA U H

SIM 7tE &£R(EM)

aro| =3

7o 2H B AL S

7t 2t MEf EAl S MEALED
]

HDMI 74 E]

USB 3.0 F{4lE4

M@ 74

HOLAO|E &8

HMAHE

USB 3.0 I E{ (PowerShare E &)
SD 22 7tE BHsY|

15.
16.

17.

18.
19.

20.
21.
22.
23.

24.
25.
26.

15.
16.

17.

18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.

ANy RDI#YIRDE
HyFRIEN -5 — (FTY3>)
FEMUIV—-—bAN-—RU -5 —
(FT¥y3>)

Ny F=RF—=HZ51
N=BRBESATPOT«ET1S
Tk

BRAT—HRXST

2E—=H—

HuFNy =

AV —=bA=—RU=5— (T
3>)

USB3.0 DRDA
FyFYIDIRDE

Y- TSN

> o 2
N
i
T

Im > T
MO
e

0
M

1N

=
iZ
|o Fl
>

I = N T L= R TR |
—\EOilﬂE
oo
B2
>

I> D |y 2 o
El
=‘$=|
n

O

FE FtE BHEI|(S4)
USB 3.0 7{4!E

=Z FH4H

MH|A B 2pe



